

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 4507/2025

Naveen S/o Omprakash
-----Petitioner

Versus

Cenral Narcotics Bureau
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5523/2025

Sundarlal S/o Ramgopal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Narcotics Bureau
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Sharma Mr. Krishan Chander Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma, Special PP for Central Narcotics Bureau

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

07/07/2025

List these matters on 14.07.2025, as prayed.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J