

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. 2nd Bail Application No. 5523/2025

Sundarlal S/o Ramgopal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Narcotic Bureau

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma, Spl. PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

17/09/2025

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner even in second round.

However, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /64